
Phone Mobile Fax

7/25/2016 - 

7/24/2019
Adamson, Patrick Adamson, Patrick

4315 S. Lee St., Unit 400  

Buford, GA  30518
770-867-9488 770-867-9831 patrick@areadvisors.com 2

2/12/2015-

2/11/2017
Adams, Susan Adams, Susan

2629 Earl Drive                     

Marietta, GA  30062
770-792-0141 newcent@mindspring.com 3

9/1/2015-

8/31/2018
Albrycht, John

Terrell, Hundley & Carroll Right 

of Way Services, Inc.

777 Petty Rd, Suite 201, 

Lawrenceville, GA 30043
478 986-0144 (770) 757-7115 478 986-0144 john.albrycht@thc-rwsi.com 2

3/17/2016 - 

3/16/2019
Anderson, Andy Anderson Appraisal Serv Inc

120 Robin Road SE, 

Marietta, GA 30067-4030 (404 )906-3100 (770) 953-3674 abanders@bellsouth.net 4 x

7/25/2016 - 

7/24/2019
Beckham, Johnny

Beckham's Land Acquisitions, 

Inc.

2378 Jesse Cole Rd., 

Manchester, GA 31816
(706)846-3319 (706) 656-2159 (706) 846-3319 jcbeckham@windstream.net x

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Brewer, Cheryl CHB Acquisition Services

12 Success Way                      

Warrenton GA  30828
(706) 465-3339 (706) 832-1412 (706) 465-9516 cherylbrewer@bellsouth.net 1 x

9/15/2016 - 

9/14/2019
Bryant, John C John Bryant

1725 Reynolds St, Suite 200  

Brunswick, GA  31520
912 554-7491 dkeller@glynncounty-ga.gov 2

1/3/2017 - 

1/2/2020
Cantrell, Kenneth H.

Cantrell Miller, LLC -                     

d/b/a Valbridge Property 

Advisors 

2675 Paces Ferry Road

Suite 145                                   

Atlanta, GA 30339
:  678-644-4853 404-745-0511 kcantrell@valbridge.com 4

9/15/2016 - 

9/14/2019
Carr, Dennis H. Carr, Rahn & Associates, Inc.

1506 Klondike Road, Suite 403  

Conyers, GA 30094
(404) 836-7919 (404) 271-6620 (678) 686-5595 dcarr@carratlanta.com 4

6/21/2016 - 

6/20/2019
Causey, Chris Causey, Chris

107 Spring Valley Court,           

Macon GA  31210
478-345-5000 ccausey@ga-appraisals.net 1

8/15/2016 - 

8/14/2019
Childers, David Childers Associates

321 Fourteenth St.,                    

Atlanta, GA 30318
(404) 876-5100 (404) 210-3496 (404) 876-8863 david@childersassociates.com 4

3/21/2016 - 

3/20/2019
Childers, Richard Childers Associates

2222 Bohler Road                        

Atlanta, GA 30327
404-667-1387 richard@childersassociates.com 4

9/15/2016 - 

9/14/2019
Crawford, Steven Riverridge Valuations Inc

135 Brassy Court,               

Alpharetta GA 30022
(404) 401-3838 770-640-1922 stevencrawford@bellsouth.net x

1/26/2017 - 

1/25/2020
Crisler, Joel T. Crisler & Associates, Inc.

5870 Shady Grove Rd 

Cumming, GA   30041
(678) 455-6181 (678)455-6184 crisler1@bellsouth.net 4

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Davis, David O FMV, Inc

P.O. Box 984                               

Jesup GA 31598
(912) 294-4526 valueanalyst@hotmail.com 3 x

6/15/2016- 

6/14/2019
Diaz, Jr., Julian

International Appraisal & 

Research Group Inc

111 Brookins Street, Sanderville, 

GA 31082
(478) 552-3002 (478) 552-3080 jdiaz@iargroup.net 4

4/15/2016- 

4/14/2019
Dukes, Tammy RE Appraisal Group Inc

4702 Deer Creek Crt, Flowery 

Branch GA
(404) 488-2770 tammyduke@reappraisalgroup.com 3

3/21/2016 - 

3/20/2019
Fraysier, R. Lee Fraysier Appraisal Services, Inc.

3075 Cypress Cove,                           

Ball Ground, GA 30107
(770) 735-7930   (770) 735-7931 fraysier@tds.net 4

8/15/2016 - 

8/14/2019
Galphin, George Chattahoochee Valuation Group

500 Pirkle Ferry Road, Suite A   

Cumming, GA 30040
770-886-4454 770-886-4465 george@cvg-llc.com 3

3/4/2016 - 

3/3/2019
Gottschalk, Matthew K. MKGottschalk, LLC

1592 Mars Hill Road, Suite C 

Watkinsville, GA 30677
706-310-9922 706-310-9923 mkgottschalk3000@gmail.com 3 x

8/11/2015-

8/10/2018
Gottschalk, William Gottschalk & Associates LLC

2708 Pathview Drive           

Dacula, GA 30019
(770) 330-4723 wcgottschalk@aol.com 4

8/15/2016 - 

8/14/2019
Gray , Michael R.

420 Meadow Green Drive 

Ringgold, GA 30736
706-340-0559 michael@michaelrgray.com 2

4/15/2016- 

4/14/2019
Greene, Wilmot McRae Greene Real Estate

P.O. Box 811                

Gainesville, GA 30503
770-532-1245 raeg44@gmail.com 3

9/1/2015-

8/31/2018
Hammond, Gary

G. Randall Hammond & 

Company

7000 Peachtree Dunwoody 

Rd.Bldg 4 Ste.100                                   

Atlanta, GA 30328

(770) 481-0855 (404) 543-0855 (770) 481-0854 grh@grhco.com 4 x
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7/21/2015-

7/20/2018
Thoreson, Christina Real Counsel LLC

1615 W 40th                            

Chattanooga, TN  37409
423 593-1868 888-502-6203 info@realcounsel.org 3 x

3/4/2016 - 

3/3/2019
Hunter, James Moreland Altobelli Associates, Inc.

2450 Commerce Avenue, Suite 

100 Duluth, GA 30096
770-263-5945 (770) 263-0166 ma@maai.net 1

7/25/2016 - 

7/24/2019
Kirkland, Glen Springdale Drive Associates, Inc

2405 Springdale Dr.                    

Snellville GA 30078
(770) 972-4729 (404) 401-1527 glennn@bellsouth.net x

9/1/2015-

8/31/2018
Koepsell, Raymond G. Randall Hammond & Company.

7000 Peachtree Dunwoody 

Rd.Bldg 4 Ste.100                        

Atlanta, GA 30328

(770) 481-0855 ex 102 404-477-9933 (770)481-0854 raymond@grhco.com 4 x

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Kunes, Nelson

Kunes Real Estate & Appraisals, 

Inc

234 East 2nd Street                                     

Tifton GA 31794
229 386-0440 229 386-0801 nelson@kunesrealestate.com 2 x

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Lawson, Bobby W. Lanier North Appraisal Services

6591 Autumn Ridge Way 

Hoschton, GA  30548-8603
(770) 654-0106 bwlawson@aol.com x

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Lawton, Dennis

3041 Alta Ridge Way                   

Snellville, GA 30078
(770) 972-4048 (404) 694-7352 dennislawton@comcast.net 2

6/15/2016-

6/14/2019
Malcolm, Gregory Malcolm, Gregory N.

1243 Kylemore Lane                 

Snellville, GA 30078
(678) 344-9155 (770) 596-9329 (678) 344-9156 gregmalcolm@bellsouth.net 3

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Mallard, Charles W Mallard, Charles W

208 W Lee Street                        

Brooklet GA  30415
912 842-5006 cmallardappraisals@gmail.com  3 x

1/26/2017 - 

1/25/2020
Maxwell, Vaughn Maxwell Appraisal Group

1450 Greene St., Suite 555 

Augusta, GA 30901
706-284-2242 706-722-7815 vmaxwell@maxwellappraisalgroup.com 3

1/26/2017 - 

1/25/2020
McCollister, Terry ARCG Inc

P.O. Box 669455                         

Marietta, GA 30066-0108
(404) 702-3959 (404) 702-3959 terrymacarmy@yahoo.com x

3/4/2016 - 

3/3/2019
McJunkin, Mickie BM&K, P.C.

 Post Office Box 878               

Braselton, GA 30517                                
706-824-0514 706-824-0519 mickie@bmandkinc.com 3 x x

8/8/2016 - 

8/7/2019
Milner, Cynthia Appraisal Enterprises, Inc

3888 Sovereign Drive               

Buford, GA  30519
770 868-9597 appraisalent@gmail.com 1

3/17/20156 - 

3/16/2019
Minor, Jack Jack l Minor Realty Co Inc

429 Telfair St.                            

Augusta GA 30901
706-726-5835 706-722-7371 429telfair@msn.com 3

8/15/2016 - 

8/14/2019
Mueller, Wilhelmina A. Wilhelmina Mueller

166 Box Springs Road      

Cusseta, GA 30805
706-392-2582 706-989-3886 wam7@juno.com x

8/15/2016 - 

8/14/2019
Murray, John Childers Associates

321 14th Street                          

Atlanta GA
(404) 876-5100 john@childersassociates.com 3

2/12/2015-

2/11/2017
Norris, Rick Norris, Rick

Post Office Box 129                

Cataula, GA  31804
706-649-6789 706-649-6788 RLN13@ATT.Net 3

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Parks, Richard Parks, Richard A.

1424 Cedar Dr.                         

Madison , GA 30650
(706) 342-4612 (706) 342-7017 rickparks28@bellsouth.net 3

7/25/2016 - 

7/24/2019
Paul , Syrah G. Randall Hammond

7000 Peachtree Dunwoody 

Rd.Bldg 4 Ste.100                      

Atlanta, GA 30328

678-570-8489 678-638-4239 syrah@grhco.com 3

1/26/2017 - 

1/25/2020
Pecenka, Joseph R. RE Appraisals Inc

PO Box 144                          

Richmond Hill, GA 31324
(912) 727-4855 rea@coastalnow.net 4

8/5/2016 - 

8/4/2019
Pickett, Cheryl Worthy WP Consulting,Inc

2129 Briarlake Trace                   

Atlanta, GA 30345
(404) 376-4718 (404) 376-4718 cwpickett@bellsouth.net 3 x

1/26/2017 - 

1/25/2020
Piefke, Steve Steve Piefke & Associates, Inc

605 Rosedown Way 

Lawrenceville, GA 30043
(770) 513-7516 (404) 514-0487 (770) 513-7546 steve@spassociatesinc.net 4 x x

9/15/2016 - 

9/14/2019
Pinner, John F Carr, Rahn & Associates

1506 Klondike Road, Suite 403  

Conyers, GA 30094
404-836-7932 678-686-5595 jpinner@carratlanta.com 1

10/16/2014-

10/15/2016
Pinson, Lamar W W Lamar Pinson Inc

201A Stonewall Street 

,Cartersville, GA 30120
(770) 386-2128 (770) 655-4043 (770) 386-9178 lamarpinson@bellsouth.net 3

11/19/2015 - 

11/18/2018
Rapillard, Ben W. Realty Acquisition Partners LLC

102 Carolyn Lane                            

Thomaston, GA 30286
706-648-4222 706-975-0700 bwrap1@windstream.net 3 x x

11/19/2015 - 

11/18/2018
Reece, Carlton Reece Realty Resources

3700 Winfield Court                 

Atlanta GA  30331
(404) 349-0022 ReeceRealtyResources@gmail.com 3

1/26/2017 - 

1/25/2020
Rubin, Alex Alex Rubin & Co

6185 Crooked Creek Rd.           

Ste 200                                   

Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 448-2551 (770) 449-6110 alexrubinandco@gmail.com 3

1/3/2017 - 

1/2/2020
Simshauser, John The Simhauser Company

110 Sa aritan Drive, Suite 201 

Cumming, GA 30040
678-863-2175 john@simshauser.net 3

7/25/2016 - 

7/24/2019
Singleton, Larry G., Jr. Singleton, LLC

2295 Towne Lake Parkway    

Suite 116-124              

Woodstock, GA 30189

770-924-8421 404-591-7688 larry@singletonrealestate.com 3

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Smith, Timothy J & T Smith, Inc.

3535 Woodbury Court                

Cumming GA 30041
(678) 591-2015 tjsmith1959@bellsouth.net 3

8/15/2016 - 

8/14/2019
Stroup, Gary Stroup Valuations Inc

2070 Ingleside Avenue              

Macon, GA 31204
(478) 742-0051 (478) 742-0051 (478) 745-9496 gstroup@mindspring.com 3

8/15/2016 - 

8/14/2019
Warren, John Warren, John L.

175 Youngs Circle                           

Fayetteville, GA 30215
(770) 461-0985 (404) 644-4319 (770) 461-0985 jlw1951@bellsouth.net 1 x

1/3/2017 - 

1/2/2020
West, Jon West, Jon C.

P.O. Box 1613                            

Toccoa, GA 30577
(706) 886-7016 (706) 491-1759 (706) 886-7678 jon@joncwest.com 3

12/31/2015 - 

12/30/2018
Willis, Donald LAD Realty

97 Waters Edge Way           

Fayetteville, GA 30215
(770) 719-2360 (678) 873-8452 (770) 719-3049 ladep1@att.net 3

1/3/2017 - 

1/2/2020
Wilson, Timothy Coastal Realty Consultants LLC

315 Commercial Drive,                      

Suite B-7                              

Savannah, GA 31406

(912) 355-5588, ext 3 (312) 661-2267 (912) 355-8838 tcw78@aol.com 4

8/28/2014-

8/27/2016
Womack, Andy G. AGW Enterprises, Inc.

127 Cherokee Circle SE         

Cartersville, GA 30120
770-547-7208 twins33@comcast.net 2

6/17/2016 - 

6/16/2019
Leming, Virginia A. Leming Acquisition Services, Inc.

17 Winter Pointe                         

Cartersville, GA 30121
770-655-3643 virginialeming@comcast.net x

3/9/2015-

3/8/2017
Pamela G. Digsby Digsby Consulting Services LLC

10 Rosebury Ct. NW  

Cartersville, GA  30120
770-655-2360 pdigsby@gmail.com x

5/26/2015-

5/25/2018
DeLoach, Willie H. DeLoach Consulting, Inc.

1480 Shelton I. DeLoach Road  

Glennville, GA  30427
912-654-2466 912-237-0279 wdeloach@windstream.net 1 x

11/19/2015 - 

11/18/2018
Lewis, Ronnie Ronnie Lewis

2030 Ash Branch Church Road  

Pembroke, GA  31321
912-653-4986 912-653-5486 rlewis@g-net.net 2 x

5/26/2015-

5/25/2018
Maynard, Cindy L. Cindy L. Maynard

6185 Crooked Creek Rd.             

Ste. 200                                

Norcross, GA 30092

404-229-4488 770-449-6110 cmaynardatl@gmail.com 2

5/26/2015-

5/25/2018
Rubio,Michael J. Michael J. Rubio

119 Lewis Circle                  

Commerce GA  30529
631-834-3311 706-335-7171 rmontauk1002@gmail.com x

5/26/2015-

5/25/2018
Wilcher, Tal M M. Tal Wilcher, Jr.

668 Captain Kell Drive                

Macon, GA  31204
478-471-6964 866-390-5004 talwilcher@realestateappraisal.net 3 x

7/21/2015-

7/20/2018
Shaw, Charles W.

The Stripling Shaw Appraisal 

Group

6185 Crooked Creek Rd. Ste. C  

Norcross, GA 30092

770-449-1600 ext. 

108
770-449-6100 wayneshawatl@yahoo.com 2

7/21/2015 - 

7/20/2018
Yarbrough, C.A. C.A. Yarbrough III

852 High Street                    

Macon, GA 31201
478-745-2240 478-744-9526 yacga@bellsouth.net 3

9/1/2015 - 

8/31/2018
Lassere, Calvin Mark

Concordin Real Estate Advisors 

LLC

3340 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite 

1800                                      

Atlanta, Georgia  30326

800-610-5085 888-710-3034 mlassere@concordisadvisors.com 2

9/1/2015 - 

8/31/2018
Diaz, Daniel Real Estate Analyst, Inc.

3906 Oberlin Court                   

Tucker, Georgia  30084
770-492-9310 readiaz@bellsouth.net 2

11/3/2015 - 

11/2/2018
Wages, Alyson Corporate Endeavors, Inc.

1760 Millside Terrace                  

Dacula, GA  30019
404-514-0837 alyson.wages@gmail.com 3

11/19/2015 - 

11/18-2018
Turrisi, James F., Jr.

131 Smoky Hollow Drive  

Thomaston, GA  30286
706-975-3260 jfturrisi@gmail.com 2

11/19/2015 - 

11/18/2018
Crawford, John D. Crawford Omni Group, Inc.

570 Mountainbrooke Circle  

Stone Mountain, Georgia  30087
404-456-4127 crawford.johnd@gmail.com 4

11/20/2015 - 

11/19/2018
Day, Marlon L. Quest Valuation & Advisors, Inc.

2727 Paces Ferry Road, 

Building One, Suite 750            

Atlanta, GA  30339

678-234-3519 678-489-5992 mday@questva.com 1

11/19/2015 - 

11/18/2018
Dixon, Emory

Moreland Altobelli Associates, 

Inc.

2450 Commerce Avenue, Suite 

100 Duluth, GA 30096
770-263-5945 770-263-0166 edixon@maai.net 3 x x

11/20/2015 - 

11/19/2018
Barber, Rayman S. Appraisal Review Specialists LLC

3058 Mount Vernon Rd.,            

Suite 12                                 

Hurricane, West Virginia  25526-

9458

304-760-2156 304-760-2158 appraisalreview@frontier.com x
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11/20/2015 - 

11/19/2018
Swartz, Philip J. Appraisal Review Specialists LLC

3058 Mount Vernon Rd.,            

Suite 12                                 

Hurricane, West Virginia  25526-

9458

570-412-0043 304-760-2158 pswartz@appraisalreviewspecialists.com x

11/20/2015 - 

11/19/2018
Parsons, Bruce

Southeast Real Estate 

Consulting, Inc.

4850 Sugarloaf Parkway,              

Suite 209-299                           

Lawrenceville, GA  30044

770-979-1992 770-978-6504 bruce.parsons@sereconsulting.com 4 x

11/20/2015 - 

11/19/2018
Sheppard, Andy Pritchett, Ball & Wise, Inc.

2295 Parklake Drive, Suite 425  

Atlanta, GA  30345
404-874-4495 andy@pbwatlanta.com 3

11/20/2015 - 

11/19/2018
Lawson, Jeff A.

535 Queen City Parkway 

Gainesville, GA  30501
678-686-3580 678-686-3598 jlawson@jlawsonassociates.com 3

11/20/2015 - 

11/19/2018
Burke, Tommie R.

Classic City Appraisal Services, 

Inc.

1540 Cleveland Road                      

Bogart, GA  30622
706-354-1193 tburke@classiccityappraisal.com 1

3/4/2016 - 

3/3/2019
Bass, Hugh B., Sr. Bass & Associates, Inc.

250 Cottage Hill Road  

Carrollton, GA  30117
770-832-1770 770-832-2499 hugh@bassandassociates.net 4

12/3/2015 - 

12/2/2018
Rigdon, Hall Hall Rigdon & Associates, Inc.

231 Washington Avenue 

Marietta, GA  30060
770-794-9433 hallrigdon@gmail.com 3

12/7/2015 - 

12/6/2018
Diaz, Juan M.

International Appraisal & 

Research Group Inc

111 Brookins Street,                     

Suite 500                                 

Sanderville, GA 31082

478-552-3002 478-552-3080 jdiaz@iargroup.net 2 x

1/6/2016 - 

1/5/2018
Bernes, Gary L. Bernes & Company

4865 Olde Towne Parkway, 

Suite 200                                             

Marietta, GA  30068

770-977-1770 770-977-1175 gbernes@bernesandcompany.com 4

3/4/2016 - 

3/3/2019
Brock, Wesley K. THC, Inc.

1755 North Brown Rd. Suite 125 

Lawrenceville, GA 30043-4901
770-623-0520 770-495-2384 wbrock@thcinc.net 3 x x

3/4/2016 - 

3/3/2019
Barnett, Rhonda

3594 Grey Fox Chase                   

Lithonia, GA 30038
404-797-3756 770-987-7725 rhunlenb@gmail.com x

3/4/2016 - 

3/3/2019
Green, Lynn THC, Inc.

1755 North Brown Rd.,                   

Suite 125                            

Lawrenceville, GA 30043-4901

770-623-0520 770-495-2384 lgreen@thcinc.net x

3/4/2016 - 

3/3/2019
Martin, Sharan Carr, Rahn & Associates, Inc.

1506 Klondike Road, Suite 403  

Conyers, GA 30094
678-686-5590 678-686-5595 smartin@carratlanta.com 1

3/4/2016 - 

3/3/2019
Rahn, Matthew Carr, Rahn & Associates, Inc.

1506 Klondike Road, Suite 403  

Conyers, GA 30094
404-836-7921 678-686-5595 mrahn@carratlanta.com 3

3/4/2016 - 

3/3/2019
Smith, Matthew P. J. Lawson & Associates, LLC

535 Queen City Parkway 

Gainesville, GA  30501
678-686-3589 678-686-3598 msmith@jlawsonassociates.com 1

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Bradford, Kim

Kunes Real Estate & Appraisals, 

Inc

1144 Zion Hope Road                 

Tifton, GA  31793
229-386-8558 229-386-0801 kim@kunesrealestate.com x

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Garland, Benjamin 

Moreland Altobelli Associates, 

Inc.

2450 Commerce Avenue, Suite 

100 Duluth, GA 30096
770-263-5945 770-263-0166 bgarland@maai.net 1 x

6/15/2016 - 

6/14/2019
Copeland, Howard P. Copeland, Howard P.

1143 Pine Valley Road             

Griffin, GA  30224
678-773-4305 pcopeland770@yahoo.com x

7/25/2016 - 

7/24/2019
Crutchfield, Ray

86 Wildwood Drive                 

Thomaston, GA 30286
x

8/15/2016 - 

8/14/2019
Booker, Harvey P. Booker Real Estate Services LLC

515 East Taylor Street, Suite B 

Griffin, GA 30223
(770) 227-5838 (770) 596-9304 (770) 227-1887 harveybooker@bellsouth.net x

1/26/2017 - 

1/25/2020
Gardner, Geoffrey

2 Morning Marsh Rd.         

Savannah, GA 31411
912-598-3735 geoffreygardner@bellsouth.net 3

1/31/2017 - 

1/30/2020
Key, Perry S.

Post Office Box 208                          

Tifton, GA 31793
229-848-1902 keyappraisals@hotmail.com 3
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